



SDI FINAL EVALUATION FORM 1.1

PART 1:

Journal Name:	British Journal of Medicine and Medical Research
Manuscript Number:	Ms_BJMMR_30236
Title of the Manuscript:	Histopathological Patterns of Larynx Biopsies In Usmanu Danfodiyo University Teaching Hospital (UDUTH) Sokoto, North- Western Nigeria From 2002-2012
Type of Article:	Original Research Article

PART 2:

FINAL EVALUATOR'S comments on revised paper (if any)	Authors' response to final evaluator's comments
<p>Authors made a great effort to improve the text, resulting in a much better manuscript. I point some minor revisions to be made:</p> <p>INTRODUCTION:</p> <p>Line 41: "four per 100,000" should be expressed as 4/100,000 in order to keep the same pattern used early in the text;</p> <p>Line 50: the sentence "These Acute laryngitis, Presbylarynx, Ulcers, Polyps and nodules, squamous cell carcinoma, verrucous carcinoma, Vocal cord paresis, Idiopathic laryngeal spasm, Laryngopharyngeal reflux. and Laryngomalacia, Laryngeal perichondritis" should be revised, upercase should be revised, there is a period in the middle of the sentence, "These Acute..."probably should be "These are acute..."</p> <p>Line 86: "non hodgkins" must be written with upercase as "non Hodgkin's".</p> <p>FIGURE LEGENDS:</p> <p>Legends for figure 5 (A and B) are inverted: Fig5a is X 400 and Fig5b is X 100.</p> <p>Figures legends for 3, 4, 5 and 6 should be rewritten, as mentioned in my first review. They are the same figure in two different magnifications, but the legend is the same. There should be one legend and A and B specifying only the magnification. For example:</p> <p>Figure 3: Photomicrograph of Inflammatory polyp showing numerous inflammatory cells infiltrate in an edematous background. A - presents H & E X100. B - presents H & E X400.</p> <p>Language spelling should be revised in Legends sections : Line 127 "Photoicrograph", lines 128 and 129 "infiltrate", lines 136 and 138 "perls".</p>	